ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-6235 PROVIDED BY: CIVIL DIVISION ADA COUNCIL SPONSOR: MR. LORINO RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A PARISH COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR WHEREAS, the position of Parish Council Administrator is deemed necessary to assist the Council in carrying out its duties and responsibilities and such position has been established pursuant to St. Tammany Parish Home Rule Charter Section 2-10 and Code of Ordinances Section 2-79; and, WHEREAS, Parish Council Administrator is an appointed position and the employee in the position of Council Administrator serves at the pleasure of the Council; and, WHEREAS, the Parish Council desires to remove Donald C. Henderson, Jr. from the position of Parish Council Administrator; and, WHEREAS, Terrence J. Hand possesses the necessary qualifications for the position of Council Administrator; and, WHEREAS, the Parish Council further desires to appoint Terrence J. Hand to serve as Council Administrator. THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that through its Parish Council as governing authority, Donald C. Henderson, Jr. be removed as Parish Council Administrator, and that Terrence J. Hand be appointed as Council Administrator to serve at the pleasure of the Parish Council. THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS: MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: ______ SECONDED BY: _____ YEAS: _____ NAYS: ABSTAIN: _____ ABSENT: THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 6 DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING. MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

ATTEST: